

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: SIDEWALK PARTICIPATION PROGRAM 2011

Improvement: City Wide

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date February 10, 2011 Time 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: J. Smith, J. Culshaw, S. Stapleton

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	24425			\$1.10	\$26,867.50	\$1.30	\$31,752.50	\$1.20	\$29,310.00	\$1.50	\$36,637.50	\$1.80	\$43,965.00
2	COMBINATION CURB/SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	5000			\$1.20	\$6,000.00	\$1.30	\$6,500.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
3	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	415			\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$12.00	\$4,980.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$14.00	\$5,810.00
4	CURB/GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	780			\$5.50	\$4,290.00	\$6.00	\$4,680.00	\$7.50	\$5,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$8.00	\$6,240.00
5	CURB TYPE "B" REMOVAL	FOOT	1665			\$6.00	\$9,990.00	\$5.00	\$8,325.00	\$10.00	\$16,650.00	\$6.00	\$9,990.00	\$8.00	\$13,320.00
6	P.C.C. SIDEWALK	SF	10303			\$4.40	\$45,333.20	\$4.50	\$46,363.50	\$4.85	\$49,969.55	\$5.75	\$59,242.25	\$5.00	\$51,515.00
7	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB/SIDEWALK	SF	12145			\$5.25	\$63,761.25	\$6.00	\$72,870.00	\$7.00	\$85,015.00	\$6.50	\$78,942.50	\$6.00	\$72,870.00
8	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - 6"	SY	527			\$54.00	\$28,458.00	\$54.00	\$28,458.00	\$52.50	\$27,667.50	\$59.00	\$31,093.00	\$60.00	\$31,620.00
9	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - 8"	SY	230			\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$64.00	\$14,720.00	\$53.00	\$12,190.00	\$62.00	\$14,260.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
10	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB/GUTTER	FOOT	58			\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00
11	P.C.C. CURB TYPE "B"	FOOT	732			\$30.00	\$21,960.00	\$30.00	\$21,960.00	\$32.00	\$23,424.00	\$30.00	\$21,960.00	\$38.00	\$27,816.00
12	P.C.C. GUTTER FLAG - WIDTH VARIES	FOOT	544			\$20.00	\$10,880.00	\$13.00	\$7,072.00	\$18.50	\$10,064.00	\$20.00	\$10,880.00	\$32.00	\$17,408.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS	SF	120			\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
14	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS RESURFACING	SF	3500			\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00
Remarks:		Total Bid	As Read As Corrected			\$257,109.95		\$267,021.00		\$294,325.05		\$303,126.25		\$324,834.00	
				*		\$292,760.10									

* Show approved Engineer's estimate in this space.